



Corporate Communications & Investor Relations

Head Office: LOKMANGAL, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE-5 TELE -020 :25614495, 25614366, 25514501 to 12 Extn.

PRESS RELEASE

Dr. Bhagwat Karad, Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance participates in Customer Connect & Outreach Program organised by Bank of Maharashtra

Pune, 7th **June**, **2022**: Bank of Maharashtra, a premiere public sector bank in the country, organised a customer connect and outreach program, at New Maharashtra Sadan, New Delhi on 6th June 2022 during the Iconic week celebrations as part of the 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav'. Dr. Bhagwat Karad, Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance, was the chief guest for the event. Shri Asheesh Pandey, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra, presided over the program. Smt. Chitra Datar, General Manager & Zonal Head, Delhi Zone; Shri Rajeev Kumar, Deputy Zonal Manager and other staff members were present in the event.

Dr. Bhagwat Karad, Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance, while addressing the event congratulated Bank of Maharashtra for the efforts taken in facilitating various Govt. schemes to customers. Dr. Karad appreciated Bank's staff members for Bank's Top performance in terms of Business growth among PSBs and also for catering various flagship programs of Govt. of India proactively.

Shri Asheesh Pandey, Executive Director said "We envisage connecting to more and more customers while generating awareness about Govt. of India schemes with perfectly tailored products of Bank for them, which will make them self-reliant." Shri Pandey further opined, we are receiving highly encouraging response from these events and this is also adding fillip to our customer journey and business mobilisation.

Sanction letters of around Rs. 75 crore were distributed at the hands of Dr. Bhagwat Karad, Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance and Shri Asheesh Pandey, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra to more than 40 beneficiaries at the event. Moreover, Customer Outreach programs organised at various branches across Delhi Zone, more than 135 loan proposals of Rs. 275 crore were mobilized.

Shri Asheesh Pandey, Executive Director of the Bank conducted customer connect and outreach programs all across the country to connect more and more customers. Some of the recently held programs were at Pune, Bengaluru, Satara, Kolhapur, Ahmedabad, Jaipur, Jabalpur, Navi Mumbai etc.

The welcome address at the event was delivered by Smt. Chitra Datar, General Manager and Zonal Head, Delhi Zone, while the vote of thanks was proposed by Shri Rajeev Kumar, Deputy Zonal Manager, Bank of Maharashtra, Delhi Zone.





Corporate Communications & Investor Relations

Head Office: LOKMANGAL, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE-5 TELE -020 :25614495, 25614366, 25514501 to 12 Extn.



In Photo (Left to Right): Shri Asheesh Pandey, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra; Dr. Bhagwat Karad, Hon'ble Union Minister of State for Finance; Smt. Chitra Datar, General Manager & Zonal Head, Delhi Zone